



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM APPLs. 8485/2019, 10419/2019.**
CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORS. Appellants

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh and Mr. Madhav
Suri, Advocates.

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent
Through: Ms. Elisha Kumari, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **12.01.2022**
[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

1. Ms. Elisha Kumari, counsel for the Respondent has mentioned the mater to take an adjournment on the ground of arguing counsel viz. Mr. Mohan Vidhani, being unwell. Mr. Satinder Singh, counsel for the Appellants has no objection to the same.
2. List the present matter along with FAO 19/2019 on 03rd March, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 12, 2022

as