



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM APPLs. 8485/2019 (stay), 10419/2019(for
preponement of hearing)**

**CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD
& ORS**

..... Appellants

Through Mr. Satinder Singh, Advocate.

versus

**DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE
LIMITED**

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Mohan Vidhani, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

% **03.03.2022**

Vide order dated 12.01.2022, Court had directed listing of the present appeal along with FAO No. 19/2019. However, FAO No. 19/2019 is not listed today.

Registry is directed to list the present appeal on 12.05.2022, along with FAO No.19/2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 03, 2022/rk