



\$~14 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

14

+ FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM APPL. 8485/2019, 10419/2019
CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Mathur and
Ms. Silky Wadhwa, Advocates.
versus
DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr. Mohan Vidhani and Mr. Prakhar
Singh, Advocates.

23

+ FAO-IPD 11/2022 & CM APPL. 2063/2019, 7858/2019
CENTERL PARK ESTATES PVT LD & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra and Mr. Garvil Singh,
Advocates.
versus
SANKALP CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.05.2022

Mr. Sethi, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellants in FAO-IPD 11/2022 submits that the case of the Appellants is squarely covered by the judgment in CS(COMM) 152/2019 titled as ***Central Park Estates Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. vs. Godrej Skyline Developers Private Limited & Anr.***, which is refuted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent.

Considering that a short point is involved in the matter, list for hearing on 26.05.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 12, 2022/sn