



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM 8485/2019, 10419/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORS Appellants

**Through: Mr.Satinder Singh Mathur, Ms.Silky
Wadhwa, Adv.**

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr.Ashish Singh, Adv.

+ **FAO-IPD 11/2022 & CM 2063/2019, 7858/2019,**

CENTERL PARK ESTATES PVT LD & ORS Appellants

**Through: Mr.Satinder Singh Mathur, Ms.Silky
Wadhwa, Adv
Mr.Sudhindra Tripathi, Adv.**

versus

SANKALP CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajat Bhalla, Mr.Shiva, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% 08.09.2022

At the request of the learned counsels for the parties, re-list on 24th
February, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022/Arya