



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM APPL. 8485/2019, CM APPL. 10419/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Mathur, Mr. Rohan Sandal and Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Advocates.

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent
Through: Ms. Mokshita Gautam, Advocate.

+ **FAO-IPD 11/2022 & CM APPL. 2063/2019, CM APPL. 7858/2019**
CENTERL PARK ESTATES PVT LD & ORS Appellants
Through: Ms. Nikita Anand and Mr. Rohan J. Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

SANKALP CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
24.02.2023

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of counsel for Appellants, with no objection from counsel for the counsel for Respondents.
2. At request, re-notify on 21st July, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2023/d.negi