



\$~31 & 32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM APPL. 8485/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORS ..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Mathur and Mr.  
Saurabh Pandey, Advocates.

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Vidhani, Advocate.

+ **FAO-IPD 11/2022 & CM APPL. 7858/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LD & ORS ..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Mr. Sudhindra  
Tripathi, Mr. Rohan J. Kapoor, Mr.  
Yashwant S. Baghel and Mr. Rishabh  
Thakur, Advocates.

versus

SANKALP CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Bhalla and Mr. Sivaraman,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **27.02.2024**

1. In the first call the matters were passed over at the request of counsel for the Appellants in FAO-IPD 11/2022. Now, it is already 4:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. List on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2024/as**