



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021, CM APPL. 8485/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Mathur,
Mr. Ukansh Vats and Mr. Saurabh
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Vidhani and Mr. Prakhar
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

10.05.2024

At joint request of counsel for the parties, list on 19th September,
2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 10, 2024

nk