



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021, CM APPL. 8485/2019-Stay**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORSDecree Holders

Through: Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Mr. Parveen
Bhati, Mr. Sudhindra Tripathi and
Mr. Yashwant Singh Baghel,
Advocates

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Rahul Vidhani, Advocate

FAO-IPD 11/2022, CM APPL. 7858/2019-O 39 R 4

CENTERL PARK ESTATES PVT LD & ORSDecree Holders

Through: Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Mr. Sudhindra
Tripathi and Mr. Yashwant Singh
Baghel, Advocates

versus

SANKALP CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTDJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the decree holders in FAO-IPD 41/2021 submits that the arguing counsel is not available for the day, since his wife is admitted in the hospital. Counsel for the other side has no objection to the same.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 09.01.2025.

3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/So