



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 with CM APPL. 8485/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES

PVT LTD & ORS

.....Appellants/Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Satinder Singh Mathur and
Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Advocates**

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE

SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent/Defendant

Through: **Mr. Rahul Vidhani, Mr. Mohan
Vidhani, Ms. Mokshita Gautam and
Ms. Urvashi Arora, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.02.2025

1. Counsel for the appellants/plaintiffs has handed over a printout from the website of the respondent/defendant which shows the presence of the mark "Bs. Darshanam Central Park".

1.1. Copy of the same is handed over to counsel for the respondent/defendant, who seeks time to take instructions.

2. List on 17th April, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025

ds