



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM APPL. 8485/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORSDecree Holders
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh, Advocate

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Lakshya Gupta, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 22.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks a pass-over.
2. It is already 04:00 P.M. The request is not convenient to this Court.
3. Parties are directed to file their written submissions not exceeding three (3) pages, one (1) week prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List on **18.12.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/rhc