



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM APPL. 8485/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORSDecree Holders

Through: None

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

**Through: Mr. Rahul Vidhani, Mr. Dhruv Sikka
and Mr. Lakshay Gupta, Advocates
(Through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 18.12.2025

Its already 05:15 PM.

None appears for the Decree Holders.

List on 29.04.2026.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/rhc