



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO-IPD 41/2021 & CM APPL.8485/2019**

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT LTD & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Mathur and Mr.
Prashant Singh, Advocates.

versus

DARSHANAM LIFE SPACE PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sikka, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 28.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/anj